

Sault College - Compulsory Ancillary Fees:	2022 - 2023 Ancillary Fees
Academic Support - Academic Transition Fee This fee is collected to provide students with access to the Transition to College program prior to beginning classes.	\$5.00 annually \$2.50 per term
Academic Support - Peer Tutoring Fee This fee is collected to provide Peer Tutoring services to students across a wide variety of subjects and program areas.	\$40.00 annually \$20.00 per term
Academic Support - Testing Services Fee This fee is collected to provide students with out of class testing services within the Testing Centre.	\$10.00 annually \$5.00 per term
Academic Technology Support Fee This fee is collected to allocate resources to acquire equipment and services designed to improve student success by technology.	\$120.00 annually \$60.00 per term
Athletics & Recreation Fee This fee is collected to provide students with access to athletic and recreation programming and facilities to support healthy student lifestyles.	\$170.00 annually \$85.00 per term
Employment & Career Services Fee This fee is collected to provide students with access to supports and resources to improve student career and employment opportunities while attending college and upon graduation.	\$55.00 annually \$27.50 per term
Health & Counselling - Health Support Fee This fee is collected to deliver health services provided to all students through the Health Centre such as on-site immunization clinics, physician appointments, emergency transportation to health care, first aid treatment.	\$35.00 annually \$17.50 per term
Health & Counselling - Mental Health Support Fee This fee is collected to deliver mental health supports such as counselling, indigenous cultural supports, other mental health practitioners and mental health education initiatives for students.	\$35.00 annually \$17.50 per term
Student Achievement & Records Fee This fee is assessed to students in their first semester of a program. All program transfers will include an additional Student Achievement & Records Fee, assessed in their first semester of study in a new program. This fee represents a minimal contribution to the annual Convocation ceremonies and record activities. This fee also includes unlimited transcript requests.	\$50.00 1 st semester plus program transfers
Student Financial Assistance Fee This fee is collected to provide students with financial preparation supports while attending College.	\$15.00 annually \$7.50 per term
Student ID Cards - Campus One Card Fee This fee is collected to provide students with a student ID card as required. The card provides students with an ID card that allows access to student spaces and services on campus.	\$15.00 annually \$7.50 per term
Alumni Fee This fee is assessed to students in their first semester of a program and funds are used to provide Alumni services and membership. It secures Sault College Alumni Membership following graduation and provides access to exclusive programming and events such as reunions, affinity discounts and access to Alumni Support and Referral Services beyond graduation.	\$15.00 1 st semester one-time fee
Locker Fee This fee is collected to provide students with access to a locker for use during the semester. Students are able to register for use of a locker to store their personal belongings while on campus. The registration is managed by the Physical Resources Office in B1140.	\$15.00 annually \$7.50 per term
WUSC Fee / Student Refugee Sponsorship Program WUSC is the acronym for the World University Service of Canada. This fee enables a long-term commitment to support a WUSC Student Refugee with their education and living costs for their first full year of living and studying at Sault College.	\$5.00 annually \$2.50 per term
Total Sault College - Compulsory Ancillary Fees	\$585.00 Annual



Sault College Students' Union - Compulsory Ancillary Fees:	2022 - 2023 Ancillary Fees
Academic Support - Student Support This fee is collected to support services delivered by the Sault College Students' Union (SCSU) that enhance academic studies and student success such as, but not limited to, program required equipment loan out, Sault College academic appeal process guidance and academic learning opportunities through work placements with SCSU.	\$50.00 annually \$25.00 per term
Health & Counselling Wellness Programming This fee is collected by the Sault College Students' Union to assist the delivery of programs that support student health and wellness through provisions such as, but not limited to, safe space student workstations, Nutrition Programs, awareness weeks and health resource materials and partnerships.	\$35.00 annually \$17.50 per term
Student Buildings – Health & Wellness Building Trust This fee is collected by the Sault College Students' Union as a student contribution to the Health & Wellness Centre building.	\$100.00 annually \$50.00 per term
Student Buildings - Athletics Equipment Investment Fund This fee is collected by the Sault College Students' Union as a student contribution to the fitness equipment for the Health & Wellness Centre.	\$16.00 annually \$8.00 per term
Student Buildings - Capital Improvement This fee is collected by the Sault College Students' Union to help offset any construction costs and equipment purchases for the Student Life Centre (Odeno and SCSU).	\$20.00 annually \$10.00 per term
Student Buildings - Student Life Centre Operations This fee is collected by the Sault College Students' Union to support the overall operations of the Student Life Centre (Odeno and SCSU). It helps offset the cost associated with utilities and overhead of the Student Life Centre.	\$48.00 annually \$24.00 per term
Chapters & Clubs Membership Fee Sault College Students' Union (SCSU) makes getting involved easy. If you are looking to share a common interest, create awareness, or fund-raise for an important cause with other students on campus, there is no better way than by starting a Chapter or a Club. Chapters are groups of students within the same academic program. Clubs are groups of students that share the same interests, but are not necessarily in the same academic program. Some benefits of being part of a Chapter or a Club include: Banking Services, Graphic Design Services, Table Booking, Expo Day representation, electing a central voice for issues that affect the entire class, fundraising and to building a sense of camaraderie amongst classmates and college community.	\$12.00 annually \$6.00 per term
Event Membership Fee Sault College Students' Union (SCSU) holds a variety of events to orient and welcome students to Sault College. By participating in these events, students have a better opportunity to make new friends and create a sense of community. As a member you are able to participate in all Frosh Week Activities, Cultural and Diversity Events, you will be able to engage in most activities within the Odeno Pub. As a member you will also be able to take advantage of the SCSU discount program and you will be able to utilize space in the SCSU Lounge.	\$43.00 annually \$21.50 per term
SCSU Supplemental Health & Dental Plan The Health and Dental Plan is a service managed and provided by the Sault College Students' Union. The Health and Dental Plan is meant to fill the gaps in provincial health care. The Plan provides students with comprehensive health and dental coverage. It includes Health, Vision, Dental and 18 Travel Benefits. Visit <u>www.studentcare.ca</u> for details on plan coverage and how to enroll family members through the Change-of-Coverage Period.	\$190.00 annually in Term 1 (students can opt-out) 23W intakes - \$126.65 23S intakes - \$63.30
Student Association Membership Fee Sault College Students' Union (SCSU) is an organized body of students whose purpose is to serve and represent students of Sault College. Our goal is to safeguard the best interest of students in College-wide issues. We are responsible for advocating for and being the voice of Sault College students. The SCSU President is here to represent and support you with an open-door policy to its' members.	\$18.00 annually \$9.00 per term
Total SCSU - Compulsory Ancillary Fees	\$532.00



Compulsory Program Related Ancillary Fees:	2022 - 2023 Ancillary Fees
Canadian Nursing Students' Association (CNSA) Fee - Annual Fee The Canadian Nursing Students' Association is the national organization representing nursing students from across Canada. Contact for more information: Chair, Health & Digital/Media Programs (Room D1116)	\$10.00 Paid annually in Term 1
Co-op Education Fee - Per Term The Co-op Education Fee is assessed every year in designated co-op programs. The Co-op office is located in J1120 and the fee supports staffing, equipment and materials available to support students who are seeking co-op placements. In addition, the fee supports the structures necessary for the coordination and development of co-op work term processes. Contact for more information: Co-op Office (Room J1120)	\$300 annually \$150.00 per term
Equipment Lending Fee - Annual Fee The Equipment Lending Fee is assessed annually to students who are in the Digital Film Production (1097) program. This fee supports students to create productions to build academic and professional portfolios. Contact for more information: Chair, Health & Digital/Media Programs (Room D1116)	\$200.00 Paid annually in Term 1
Field Camp Fee - Per Term The Field Camp Fee is assessed to students who attended a "Field Camp" as a program requirement in the School of Natural Environment. Students may be required to attend up to three of these "Field Camps" depending on their program. The "Camps" are held at various locations throughout the District. Students are assessed this fee in the term for which it applies. The Field Camp Fee covers the costs of food, travel and accommodations during the entirety of the camp. Costs are determined based on the length of the camp. Contact for more information: Chair, Natural Environment, Business, and Culinary (Room J1120)	\$168.00 - \$540.00 Paid annually - Fall Term
Flight Training Support Fee - Annual Fee The Flight Training Support Fee is assessed annually to students enrolled in Aviation Technology - Flight (4061) program. This fee supports students in their flight training experience. Contact for more information: Chair, Aviation Technology - Flight (Room B1206)	\$200.00 Paid annually in Term 1
Food Lab Fee - Annual Fee The Food Lab Fee is assessed annually to students in the Culinary Management (2078) and Culinary Skills - Chef Training (1071) programs. Contact for more information: Chair, Natural Environment, Business, and Culinary (Room J1120)	\$450.00 Paid annually in Term 1
Media & Design Technology Fee - Annual Fee The Media and Design Technology Fee is assessed annually to students in the Game - Art (4008), Digital Film Production (1097), and Graphic Design - Digital Media (1094) programs. This fee will enhance student access to the latest technology and software in the industry. Contact for more information: Chair, Health & Digital/Media Programs (Room D1116)	\$200.00 Paid annually in Term 1
(Global Business Management) Digital Learning Materials Fee - One-Time Fee The Digital Learning Materials Fee is assessed one time to students enrolled in the Global Business Management (2106), (5905), and (5906) programs. This fee provides students with access to digital text books, assessment tools, and advanced standing towards professional designation for international trade practitioners, the Certified International Trade Professional (CITP). Contact for more information: Chair, Natural Environment, Business, and Culinary (Room J1120)	\$480.00 One-Time Fee, paid in Term 1
E-Learning Technology Support Fee - Per Term This fee is collected to provide students with 24/7 helpdesk support and to cover the cost of hosting courses on the OntarioLearn platform. This fee is assessed <u>in place of the Academic Technology Support Fee</u> for OntarioLearn Students only. Applicable to Accommodation and Human Rights Management (1250), Business (2735), and Fetal Alcohol Spectrum Disorder (2752) Distance Education programs.	\$139.50 per term
(Project Management) Digital Learning Materials Fee - One-Time Fee The Digital Learning Materials Fee is assessed one time to students enrolled in the Project Management (2176), (5915), and (5925) programs. This fee provides students with access to digital learning materials and a student membership to the Project Management Institute (PMI) which is an International-based project management accreditation organization and the world's leading provider of project management curriculum, materials, and professional certification. Contact for more information: Chair, Natural Environment, Business, and Culinary (Room J120)	\$55.00 One-Time Fee, paid in Term 1
NEW (Graphic Design) Student Registered Graphic Designers Membership Fee - Annual Fee The Student Registered Graphic Designers (RGD) Membership Fee is assessed annually to students in the Graphic Design - Digital Media (1094) program. This membership gives students experience which prepares them for the RGD certification. Contact for more information: Chair, Health & Digital/Media Programs (Room D1116)	\$35.00 Paid annually in Term 1